
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1752

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.09.2020


STOPPAGES UNDER EASTERN RAILWAYS


†1752. SHRIMATI ANNPURNA DEVI:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the stations under East-Central Railway and Eastern Railway at which halts of new trains have been demanded by the local public representatives; and


(b) the steps taken in this regard so far?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY


(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a) & (b) Requests/representations from various quarters viz. public representatives, Members of Parliament, etc. for provision of stoppages of trains, are received at various levels of Railways administration. These are examined and action as found feasible and justified is taken from time to time keeping in view the operational feasibility, commercial viability, availability of alternative services, traffic demands etc.

*****

